C.C. No. 8B5801
Run No. 2900  Cide F.U.  Run No. 2900  Cocessing Area  Quence No. 1410  Cib 6422  S924  No. Frms.  No. Frms.
ocessing Area guence No. 1. District Unit
S924 Unit 5819
No. Frms.  Color 38
2.1 %
rall interior of vehicle and rom vehicle vet. Mac Gillivary.
om Vehicle
et. Mac Billivary.
portion of trunk; B=
y version,
Evaminers

Victim(s) Hae Min Lee F/A/	lo.	Date 3-9-99	Offense Homicide	F.U. Run No. 2900
· INCL. FRUIT FOL. F/FI		Location Headen	earters - Processi	1
Defendant(s)/Suspect(s)	3.P.I. No.	Service Requested By	Mt. Mac Gillivary	
		Mobile Unit Technicia		5924 Unit 5819
Time Rec.         Time Assign.         Time Arr.         Off. Rel.         Time Comp.           1500         1500         1520         1700         2230         Rc	Clear Cloudy in Fog Snow	Photos Yes No		No. Frms.
	REPORT (i.e. Narrativ	e, Photos, Evidence Pro	ocessed, Etc.)	
Photos: 1- CC# 1-tag# 1- vin # 5-	- overall ex	terior of Vehic	la 7-overall in	nterior of vehicle and
trunk 12 - overall of Soil/vegetati	on samples	11-closups	of items from v	phicle
Item's processed: None. No surfaces w	ere reguecto	of to be proces	sed per Det M	ac Gillivary.
Physical evidence recovered and Submit	tted to E.C.	U.:	pa and	
1)-6- Soil/vegetation Samples	A = rece	overed from o	lviverside portion	n of trunk: B=
No. of Lift Cards  Yes N Eliminations	•	<i>,</i>		
Latents From: 1.		7.	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	
2.		8.		
3.		9.		
4.		10.		
5.		11.		
6.		12.		
LATENT PRINT REPORT				
Yes No Initials Date				
Suitable Prints	Eliminated with	Prints ot:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Suitable Prints from Lifts #				
Have Been Identified as Impressions of:				
Remarks:				Examiners

MPIA 15 459 527 ( 1) 69725-21

LABORATOR'

recovered by Det. Mac Gillivary. The lab observed various items on the interviors up space 1160-25-20 dra

J 3/10/99

Subject	Lab Tech Report Date	Location	Lab Tech name
Honda #1 - at BPD HQ	March 9 1999	HQ - Processing Area	Peterson S924, 5819

Page	AC# /	Full description from Lab Tech report (Mobile Unit Finger Print Report 85/122)
#	Subheading	
1	Header info	Hae Min Lee F/A/redacted, likely DOB and address ]. Run #: 2900 CC# 8B05801. Time Rec-1500, Time Assign-1500, Time arrrive 1520, Off Rel 1700, Time Comp 2230. Cloudy, Snow. Homicide F.U., Det MacGillivary D410, CIB, 6422. Photos 38 Color Frames
1	Link	https://undisclosed.wikispaces.com/file/view/rotated%20MPIA_15459_527_19990309_Mobile_Unit_Report_Adnan_Car.pdf
1	Photos	1 CC#
1	Photos	1 tag #
1	Photos	1 VIN #
1	Photos	5 overall exterior of vehicle
1	Photos	7 overall interior of vehicle and trunk
1	Photos	12 overall of soil/vegetation samples
1	Photos	11 closeups of items from vehicle
1	Latents	Items processed: None. No surfaces were requested to be processed per Det. MacGillivary.
1	Physical	Physical Evidence
	Evidence	,
1	99010970	1) -6- soil/vegetation samples (A = recovered from driverside portion of trunk; B
		=
2	Physical	Physical Evidence cont'.
	Evidence	
2	99010970	recovered from passenger side portion of trunk; C = recovered from rear
		portion of trunk near passenger side; D = recovered from the rear passenger
		side floor near door; E= recovered from the rear driverside floor near center
		hump; F = recovered from underside of rear passenger side floor mat. ) Original
		had AC# mistakenly recorded as 9010970
2	99010971	1 trunk bed liner carpeting recovered from trunk.
2	99010972	1) 1 right shoe [typo in AC#, original read 9901972]
2	99010972	2) 1 glove
2	99010972	3) 1 notebook, and
2	99010972	4) 1 T-shirt recovered from trunk [suggests all 4 were in trunk?]
2	99010974	1) 1 Pair of jeans (with possible suspected blood in front right pocket)
		recovered from rear driverside seat
2	99010977	1) 1 weight lifting glove recovered from front passenger seat
2	99010976	1) 1 "1989" Planner
2	99010976	2) 1 ticket
3	Physical	Physical Evidence cont'.
	Evidence	
3	99010976	3) 1 receipt
3	99010976	4) 1 envelope, and
3	99010976	5) small envelope with photos recovered from inside glove compartment
		[suggests all 4 were in glove compartment?]
3	Narrative:	Narrative:

3	Narrative:	The lab was requested to respond to the above location to process a vehicle allegedly involved in a homicide.
3	Narrative:	The lab observed a 87 Honda Accord, with MD tag # FHW 202 and VIN # 1HGCA5632HA046588, and overall photographs were taken of the vehicle and various items from vehicle.
3	Narrative:	Det MacGillivary and Sgt. Forrester were present during the processing of the vehicle, which was processed after a search and seizure warrant had been obtained.
3	Narrative:	The lab observed several samples of vegetation on the trunk compartment bed lining, and the samples and trunk lining were removed from vehicle by Criminalist II VanGelder.
3	Narrative:	The lab observed several soil samples from the rear passenger side floor and the rear driverside floor near the center hump, and a vegetation sample was recovered from the underside of the rear passenger side floor mat, and the samples were removed from vehicle by Criminalist II VanGelder.
3	Narrative:	Criminalist II Bianca was also present during the processing of the vehicle.
3	Narrative:	The lab observed various items in the trunk including a shoe, a glove, a notebook, & a t-shirt; which were the only items requested to be recovered by Det. MacGillivary.
3	Narrative:	Also a composition book was observed in the trunk and same was recovered by Det. MacGillivary.
3	Narrative:	The lab observed various items on the interior of the
3	Narrative:	Narrative cont':
3	Narrative:	vehicle including a weight-lifting glove and a pair of jeans (which were observed having possible suspected blood stains on the interior of the front right pocket).
3	Narrative:	Also the lab observed various items in the glove compartment including a ticket, a receipt, a planner, an envelope, and a small envelope with photos; which were the only items (along with the jeans and weight-lifting glove) requested to be recovered from the interior of the vehicle by Det. MacGillivary.
3	Narrative:	Also a disk was recovered from the interior of the vehicle by Det. MacGillivary.
3	Narrative:	All other items contained inside the vehicle were requested to be left inside the vehicle by Det. MacGillivary.
3	Narrative:	The above listed evidence was recovered and submitted to ECU.
3	Narrative:	No other services were requested.
3	Narrative:	No other physical evidence was recovered.
3	Supervisor	All pages were initialled on March 10, 1999. Initials illegible but similar to supervisor initials on Nissan at Edgewood Lab Tech Reports. (MPIA 497)